

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(L) No.5212 of 2021

M/s V-2 Retail, through its Authorized Signatory, Mukesh Kumar

.....
Petitioner

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....
Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mrs. Sugandha Khalkho, Advocate
	: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Raunak Sahay, AC to GP-V

05/15.06.2023

It appears from the record that the matter was listed before the Lawazima Board of Joint Registrar (Judl.) on 10.03.2022 and two weeks' time was granted with a direction that if the defects will not be removed, the case be listed before the Lawazima Board of learned Registrar General. The defects have not been removed, therefore, the matter was listed before the Lawazima Board of learned Registrar General on 29.03.2023 and two weeks' time was allowed with a direction that if the defects will not be removed, the matter be listed before the Bench.

The defects have not been removed, therefore, the matter was listed before the Bench today.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that one week time may be allowed to remove the defects.

In view thereof, one week time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defects, failing which, the instant petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Rohit/-