



then the notices be served through the concerned Certificate Officer.  
The requisite for service of notice be filed by 28.07.2023.

6. I.A. No.9184 of 2022 has been filed for stay. Since interim order has already been passed, I.A. No.9184 of 2022 stands disposed of.

7. The matter is directed to be posted on 05.09.2023 awaiting affidavit of service of notice to be filed latest by 01.09.2023.

8. The interim order dated 07.07.2023 is extended till 05.09.2023.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**