

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(L) No. 5212 of 2021**

M/s V-2 Retail ... .. **Petitioner**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Others. ... .. **Respondents**

---  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**  
---

**11/08<sup>th</sup> May2024**

1. Post this case tomorrow i.e. 09.05.2024.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

*Aditi*