

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(L). No. 5212 of 2021

M/s V-2 Retail, **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

11/09th May 2024

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents-state is present.
3. This matter was mentioned yesterday by stating that a petition for substituted service of notice has been filed.
4. From the perusal of the records, this Court finds that I.A. No. 4675 of 2024 has been filed seeking substituted service of notice with regard to respondent nos. 4, 6, 18 and 19. All the aforesaid persons were staying in Jamshedpur, East Singhbhum, and the details have been furnished in Paragraph No. 6 of the interlocutory application. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that appropriate newspaper would be 'Prabhat Khabar' having circulation in East Singhbhum and Telegraph.
5. Considering the facts and circumstances, I.A. No. 4675 of 2024 is allowed.
6. Respondent nos. 4, 6, 18 and 19 be served through substituted service of notice through paper publication.
7. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the notice to be published in requisite form before the registry by 10th June, 2024.
8. Registry is directed to handover the notice to be published in the aforesaid two newspapers by 15th June, 2024.
9. The petitioner is directed to file supplementary affidavit annexing the original newspapers by 15th July, 2024.
10. Post this case on 16th July, 2024.
11. The interim order passed on 01st May, 2024, is directed to continue till 16th July, 2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)