

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L). No.5212 of 2021

M/s V-2 Retail Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Varsha Ramsisaria, A.C to G.P.-V
For the Private Resp. : None

13/Dated:16th July, 2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the State.

2. Mr. Amit Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner appeared through Video Conference. The Audio and Video quality of Video Conferencing is proper and there is no complaint.

3. Pursuant to the order dated 09.05.2024, which was modified vide order dated 10.06.2024, notices were published in newspaper 'Telegraph' and 'Prabhat Khabar' for appearance of Respondent No.4, 16, 18 and 19.

4. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed supplementary affidavit dated 12.07.2024 and has enclosed the newspaper cutting of 'Prabhat Khabar' as well as 'Telegraph' which reveals that notices were published in the above newspapers for appearance of the Respondent No.4, 16, 18 and 19 namely Rakesh Kumar, Nitesh Mukhi, Rohit Kumar and Atikur Rahman respectively.

5. However, when the case is called out, none appears for the above respondents although learned counsel for Respondent No.1 to 3 is present.

6. By way of last chance, put up this case on 01.08.2024 for appearance of the private respondents, failing which the case will be heard on its own merit.

7. Till then, interim order passed on 01.05.2024 shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)