

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W. P. (L). No. 5212 of 2021**

....

M/s V-2 Retail, through its Authorized Signatory Mukesh Kumar, Store Manager of Vs Retail Limited, aged about 38 years, son of Viny Kumar, Resident of Bhumihaar Toli, Ranchi, PO-GPO, PS- Kotwali, District- Ranchi .....**Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. ....**Respondents**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioner : None.

For the State : Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to GP-V

-----

**14/01.08.2024** When the case is called out, learned counsel for the petitioner could not join through Video Conferencing.

2. Learned counsel for the State is present.
3. Put up this case after one week.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**