

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L). No.5212 of 2021

M/s V-2 Retail, through its Authorised Signatory, Mukesh Kumar
..... Petitioner

Versus

- 1.The State of Jharkhand
2. Assistant Labour Commissioner-cum Authority, Jamshedpur.
- 3.Labour Superintendent-cum-Inspector, Jamshedpur
- 4.Rakesh Kumar
- 5.Manish Chaki
- 6.Bhudev Mahato
- 7.Suraj Kumar Singh
- 8.Rajesh Kumar Seth
- 9.Bishwanath Bosa
- 10.Jema Pingua
- 11.Pinki Bankira
- 12.Digamber Thakur
- 13.Tapas Pal
- 14.Santosh Kumar
- 15.Suman Kumar
- 16.Nitesh Mukhi
- 17.Vijay Sah
- 18.Rohit Kumar
- 19.Atikur Rahman
- 20.Tarun Balmuchu
- 21.Shashi Bhusan Singh
22. Rakesh Bara
23. Santosh Sahis
- 24.Narayan Gope Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prem Mardi, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P.-V
For the Private Resp. : None

15/Dated:18th September, 2024

From the supplementary affidavit dated 12.07.2024 filed on behalf of the petitioner, it reveals from the newspaper cutting of 'Prabhat Khabar' and 'Telegraph' enclosed as Annexure-A series that notices were published for appearance of the Respondent Nos.4, 16, 18 and 19 namely Rakesh Kumar, Nitesh Mukhi, Rohit

Kumar and Atikur Rahman respectively in the light of the order dated 10.06.2024. However, when the case is called out, none appears for the Respondent No.4, 16, 18 and 19.

2. Thus, the service of notice upon Respondent No.4, 16, 18 and 19 stands completed.

3. Mr. Prem Mardi, learned counsel submits that '*Nani*' of learned arguing counsel, Mr. Amit Kumar has died and prays for time.

4. Put up this case on 16.10.2024.

5. Till then, the interim order passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court dated 01.05.2024 shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)