

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(L) No.5212 of 2021

M/s. V-2 Retail, through its Authorized Signatory, Mukesh Kumar,
Ranchi.

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to GP-V
For Res. Nos.4 to 10: None

Order No.22

Date: 30.04.2025

I.A. No.10153 of 2023:

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, seeking interim order in this case.
2. Considering that an interim order has already been passed in this case on 1st May, 2024, there is no need to pass any further order in this regard.
3. I.A. No.10153 of 2023 is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(L) No.5212 of 2021:

4. Put up this case under the heading "**For Admission**" after six weeks.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)