

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (L) No. 5212 of 2021**

M/s V-2 Retail, through its Authorized Signatory Mukesh Kumar

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondent : Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, A.C. to G.P. V

25/05.05.2026

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent-state is present.
3. Learned counsel for the State has submitted that in spite of all efforts, private respondents are not appearing in this case.
4. Supplementary affidavit annexing the paper publication pursuant to substituted service of notice has been filed vide affidavit dated 10.07.2024 and in spite of that nobody is appearing on behalf of the private respondents.
5. Post this case on 11.06.2026 by way of last indulgence.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit/